

University of Pikeville Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine Office of the Dean

Health Insurance

Policy Contact: Student Affairs, Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine

Policy Category: Administration

Policy Number: 9.11 **Review:** Annually

Purpose

University of Pikeville – Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine (KYCOM) requires all students to have active health insurance coverage.

Policy Statement

University of Pikeville - Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine (KYCOM) requires that all students maintain active health insurance coverage. In order to meet this health insurance requirement, students may either enroll in the KYCOM sponsored student health plan or submit a waiver requesting approval for use of another acceptable health coverage plan.

KYCOM requires that coverage be maintained and provided throughout the duration of the student's enrollment. Students are required to submit health insurance coverage via the eValue system prior to matriculation and every subsequent year of enrollment. Failure to maintain and provide evidence of continuous health insurance coverage may result in disciplinary action.

In the event there is a change in the student's health insurance provider, it is the student's responsibility to notify Graduate and Health Profession Student Affairs, as well as KYCOM Clinical Affairs.

Related References, Policies, Procedures, Forms and Appendices

- KYCOM Student Handbook
- KYCOM Clinical Rotations Manual



University of Pikeville Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine Office of the Dean

1. 100 DO	November 19, 2021
Dean	Last Approved Date